
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Cotteral - I84 - 2.0 Mi. SE. of POE 
Saturday 1 May Thru Monday 31 May 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                                          Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                                  Freq   Freq  
Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚***                                                                                                                           273    273     
0.51 
[4K-5K)     ‚**                                                                                                                            245    518     
0.46 
[5K-6K)     ‚****                                                                                                                          471    989     
0.89 
[6K-7K)     ‚*********                                                                                                                     995   1984     
1.87 
[7K-8K)     ‚*********************                                                                                                        2268   4252     
4.27 
[8K-9K)     ‚*************************************************                                                                            5207   9459     
9.80 
[10K-11K)   ‚***************************************************************************************************                         10476  19935    
19.71 
[11K-12K)   ‚**************************************************************************************************************************  12929  32864    
24.32 
[12K-13K)   ‚*********************************************************************************************                                9899  42763    
18.62 
[13K-14K)   ‚*********************************************                                                                                4782  47545     
9.00 
[14K-15K)   ‚*********************                                                                                                        2265  49810     
4.26 
[15K-16K)   ‚************                                                                                                                 1226  51036     
2.31 
[16K-17K)   ‚*******                                                                                                                       706  51742     
1.33 
[17K-18K)   ‚****                                                                                                                          452  52194     
0.85 
[18K-19K)   ‚***                                                                                                                           308  52502     
0.58 
[19K-20K)   ‚**                                                                                                                            206  52708     
0.39 
[20K-21K)   ‚*                                                                                                                             150  52858     
0.28 
[21K-22K)   ‚*                                                                                                                             110  52968     
0.21 



[22K-23K)   ‚*                                                                                                                              82  53050     
0.15 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                                               47  53097     
0.09 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                                               29  53126     
0.05 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                                               27  53153     
0.05 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  53153     
0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  53153     
0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  53153     
0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                                                0  53153     
0.00 
            ‚ 
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